## PUBLICATION OF SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF FRESNO

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno has set December 3, 2024 at 9:30 a.m. at the Fresno County Hall of Records, Board of Supervisors Chambers, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 2281 Tulare Street, Fresno, California to consider adoption of the ordinance summarized below.

## SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

The Ordinance would amend the Fresno County Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs, by revising Subsections 904 through 958 of Section 900 - Environmental Health, to adjust various environmental health fees.

Nathan Magsig, Chairman Board of Supervisors Bernice E. Seidel Clerk, Board of Supervisors